



## **2024 Lavender Festival Artwork Contest**

WHO: Lavender Association of Colorado WHAT: Artwork contest for 2024 13<sup>th</sup> Annual Colorado Lavender Festival WHEN: deadline June 1, 2023 WHERE: on-line entry forms, www.coloradolavender.org/annual-lavenderfestival

The Lavender Association of Colorado (LAC) invites you to submit original artwork for the **13<sup>th</sup> Annual Colorado Lavender Festival** scheduled for June 28-30, 2024.

We are seeking artwork that represents the lavender industry of Colorado and the beauty of the lavender plant. The contest is open to all 2-dimensional Colorado fine artists throughout the state, regardless of age. No photography or digital media will be accepted.

The winning artwork will represent the 2024 13<sup>th</sup> Annual Colorado Lavender Festival in poster, digital and print advertising, statewide and nationwide, and other promotional pieces.

Artwork must be no larger than 24 inches x 36 inches, and no smaller than 16 x 12 inches, vertical or horizontal. Only pieces framed or gallery wrapped and ready to hang with wire will be displayed, no saw tooth hangers please.

Top three (3) finalists will be chosen by Jun 14, 2023, by LAC membership. The winning entries will then be displayed at the Blue Pig Gallery in Palisade CO. Public voting among the three finalists will be the week prior to the 13<sup>th</sup> Annual Colorado Lavender Festival, from Sunday, June 18th, until gallery closure on Sunday of Annual Festival weekend, June 25, 2023. Winning entry will be determined at end of the Festival on Sunday. The winning artist will receive \$600.

Entry artwork and agreement form are due on Thursday Jun 1,2023, to be mailed or dropped off at the Blue Pig Gallery, 101 West Third Street Palisade, Colorado 81526, between 10am and 4pm.

For more information and complete details and instructions, please visit our website at <u>Festival</u> <u>Artwork</u>, or contact Susan Metzger at <u>scjmetzger@yahoo.com</u>, or <u>events@coloradolavender.org</u>.